# 503186751 02/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LLOYD L LAUTZENHISER	07/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMHISER RESEARCH LIMITED
Street Address:	110 BOWES ST
City:	PARRY SOUND
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P2A 2L7

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14626580
Application Number:	14149468

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)568-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502 568 2100

**Email:** kduncan@vhrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VALENTI, HANLEY & ROBINSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Address Line 2: 401 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113031.03US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503186751 REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0289

Attorney Docket No.: 113031.000001US1/2

US Pat. No. 8,188,794

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Lloyd, L. LAUTZENHISER, have invented a certain METHOD AND

SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING AUTOMATIC GATE BIAS FOR FIELD EFFECT

TRANSISTORS ("Invention"), which Invention was the subject of certain patent applications

and resulting patent, namely: U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/340,960 (filed March 25,

2010), U.S. Serial No. 13/072,474 (filed Mar 25, 2011), which application has now resulted in

U.S. Patent No. 8,188,794 (issued May 29, 2012)("the '794 Patent"), and continuation-in-part

U.S. Ser. No. 13,481,906 (filed 5/28/2012)("CIP Application"), herein collectively referred to as

"Patent Rights"; and

Whereas, Emhiser Research Limited, an Ontario corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of Ontario, Canada, and having an office and place of business at

110 Bowes St., Parry Sound, Ontario, P2A 2L7 ("ERL") desires to acquire my entire right, title

and interest in said Patent Rights and in said Invention, and any additional United States or

foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ERL the entire right, title and interest

in said Patent Rights and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and

all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon

which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

1

PATENT REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket No.: 113031.000001US1/2

US Pat. No. 8,188,794

I also agree that ERL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and further agree to cooperate with ERL and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by ERL to apply for or maintain patents or other legal

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any further Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said CIP Application to ERL.

Executed this the 30+k day of July , 2012, at Parry Sound
Aorro, Canada (city, country).

Construction (City, Commity).

protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

As witnessed by:

And witnessed by:

Lloyd L. Lautzenhiser.

Witness

- Approximately

Witness

2